In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England
| I d - .
Ly ules 016509 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

*A7LIAZX5*
A17 #84

21/12/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number IO_ITFI—;IT,T,?'—Z

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Capitan Films Limited

bold black capitals.

-

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) l Ot.id

Surname Hincton
tiquidator's address
Building name/number | Allan House

Street | 10 John Princes Street
Post town | London

County/Region |

o (W1 6] [o[AIN]

Country
Liquidator's name ©
Fuli forename(s) O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Past town ,
County/Region |
Postcode [ [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

M M2 f2fofps

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

L1

Liquidator's signature

Sign and,iz’t‘ /\

Signature

Signature date

112 20018

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

E Where to send

Company name

Insolve Plus Ltd

Addr
| s Allan House

| 10 John Princes Street

|

Post town

London
County/Region
= (W[T[S[ [ofA[H[
Country

lnx

020 7495 2348
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

I Telephone

Piease make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Capitan Films Limited

on the | | December 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name /—\qmmo Q:\D

- DL

Dated \\// ' 7.// =




Capitan Films Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at | | December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments 22,125,190.00 22,125,190.00

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation (22,125,191.00)

Deficiency c/d (1.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 59.575.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @ é‘ Date _ 1Y /7--/ B
/ 7

59,575.00

59,575.00



Capitan Films Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at | | December 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 59,575.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 59,575.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre |5 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
59,575.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 59,575.00
Debts secured by floating charges post |4 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 59,575.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 59,575.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 1.00
Ingenious Media Investments Limited 2,999.00
Down Productions 3,867.00
6,867.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 52,708.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 52,708.00
Issued and called up capital
Ordirary Shareholders .00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 52,707.00

Signature Q K Date _\ \//l 2//\ S



aImeuig

00°L50°TEN'TT Buiyero] saLgugy ¢
00 161'STI'TT VS '0060-€ 1206 ‘BIU4OpED ‘S|IiH Al43A3g ‘006 %07 Od uonedodio] wyy xo4 Amus)) y1enuom| 001D
006667 (6 41 A ‘UOpuOT “auenbg Uapjon g PN} HUAUNSIAY) BIpaly snotwddy| 1010
00'£98°¢ SUBIIDNPOY UMO(] 004D
3 5534ppy awepN Aay

s4031pad) Auedwo) - g
paywi swji4 uendes
P37 SN|d dA|Osu|



2un1EUBIS

00°l | 1 00’1 durero g saug AeuipaQ |

00l 00'l _ 00') Ateuipao 56 41 ‘vopuo ‘asenbg uapjon g paur] epajy snowady|  QOIH

saJdeys INfeA
dnpred dnpaed JOON  [eulwon adAL 5s34ppy aureN kay

siapjoyaleys - D
pa3wI swiig ueyide)
P31 sn|d @Ajosu)



